

Raj Kumar vs. The Senior Executive Engineer

CWPNo. 4645 of 2024

22.05.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate for the respondent.

The Court stands informed that notice was wrongly issued to the State whereas the respondent in the present case is the Himachal Pradesh State Electricity Board Limited. Mr. V.S. Kanwar, learned Counsel, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent. Power of attorney, as prayed for, within one week and reply, within four weeks.

Registry is directed to reflect the name of Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate as Counsel for the respondent in the Cause List.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

May 22, 2025
(narender)