

Rajh Kumar vs. The Senior Executive Engineer

CWP No. 4645 of 2024

17.07.2025 Present: Mr. Vinay Mehta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. V.S. Kanwar, Advocate for the respondent.

Reply not filed. More time prayed for. Let needful be
done within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 17, 2025
(narender)